
Training calendar of KVK Gopalganj (2025) 

 

Annexure - I 
Training Programme 

i) Farmers & Farm women (On Campus) 

Date  Clientele  Title of the training programme Duration 

in days 

Number of 

participants 

Number of SC/ST G. 

Total 

Month of 

training 

M F T M F T 

Crop Production  

02.06.25 PF/FW  Resource Conservation 

Technologies in Kharif crops 

01 
15 05 20 05 00 05 25 

June 

12.03.25 

17.09.25 

 

08.10.25 

PF/FW  Scientific Cultivation of Summer Moong 

 Improved Methods of Sugarcane 

Cultivation 

 Scientific cultivation of Mustard 

01 

01 

 

01 

20 

21 

10 

05 

04 

10 

25 

25 

20 

00 

00 

02 

00 

00 

03 

00 

00 

05 

25 

25 

25 

March 

Septembe 

 

October 

22.01.25 

20.08.25 

PF/FW  Organic Farming 

 Natural Farming 

01 

01 

21 

21 

04 

04 

24 

25 

01 

00 

00 

00 

01 

00 

25 

25 

January 

August 

 PF/FW           

Horticulture            

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Livestock prod.  

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Agril. Engg.  

19.09.25 PF/FW Installation, operation and maintenance of micro-

irrigation systems 
01 

16 04 20 03 02 05 25 
Septembe

r 

23.01.25 

04.04.25 

 

26.06.25 

 

17.07.25 

12.11.25 

 

10.12.25 

PF/FW  Repair, maintenance and storage of tractor 

 Operation, safety and maintenance of Land 

Laser Leveler 

 Selection, operation, safety and maintenance 

of Paddy seeding implements  

  Operation and maintenance of Raised bed 

planter 

 Operation and Maintenance of Plant protection 

machinery 

 Operation, safety and Maintenance of 

harvesting implements 

01 

 

01 

 

01 

 

01 

01 

 

01 

19 

20 

10 

14 

21 

10 

06 

05 

00 

00 

00 

0 

25 

25 

10 

14 

21 

10 

00 

00 

02 

06 

04 

13 

00 

00 

13 

05 

00 

02 

00 

00 

15 

11 

04 

15 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

January 

April 

 

June 

 

July 

November 

 

December 

 

 PF/FW           

Home Sc.  

26.02.25 PF/FW  Nutritional Benefits of Nutri-

garden 

01 
05 15 20 00 05 05 25 

February 

05.03.25 

04.06.25 

27.09.25 

PF/FW  Millet based value added products 

 Value addition of seasonal fruits 

 Seasonal vegetables drying at low cost value 

01 

01 

01 

05 

04 

0 

20 

21 

10 

25 

25 

10 

00 

00 

02 

00 

00 

13 

00 

00 

15 

25 

25 

25 

March 

June 

Septembe

r 

12.08.25 PF/FW  Manual extraction of banana fiber 

and handicraft 

01 
05 10 15 00 05 10 25 

August 

 PF/FW           

 

Plan prot.  



 

19.03.25 

29.04.25 

24.05.25 

08.09.25 

 

PF/FW  Insect Pests management under natural 

farming  

 Management of insect-pests and diseases of 

cucurbitaceous vegetables 

 Integrated management of insect-pests in litchi 

 Insect-pests and diseases of papaya and their 

management 

 

01 

01 

01 

01 

10 

14 

21 

10 

00 

00 

00 

0 

10 

14 

21 

10 

02 

06 

04 

13 

13 

05 

00 

02 

15 

11 

04 

15 

25 

25 

25 

25 

 

March 

April 

May 

Septembe

r 

 

30.12.25 PF/FW  Identification of diseases of wheat 

and their management 

 
16 04 20 03 02 05 25 

December 

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Fisheries   

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Soil Health  

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

i) Farmers & Farm women (Off Campus) 

Date Clientele  Title of the training programme Duration 

in days 

No. of participants Number of SC/ST G. 

Total 

Month of 

training M F T M F T 

Crop Production  

12.03.25 

21.05.25 

 

10.07.25 

19.11.25 

14.11.25 

PF/FW  Scientific Cultivation of Summer Moong 

 Green Manuring- Application and Procedures 

 Scientific cultivation Practices of Paddy 

 Scientific Cultivation of Potato 

 Scientific Cultivation of Wheat 

 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

15 

10 

14 

21 

10 

00 

00 

00 

00 

0 

15 

10 

14 

21 

10 

03 

02 

06 

04 

13 

02 

13 

05 

00 

02 

05 

15 

11 

04 

15 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

March 

May 

 

July 

November 

November 

15.04.25 PF/FW  Application of Soil Testing and Procedure of Soil 

Sample Collection 

01 
08 06 14 05 06 11 25 

April 

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Horticulture  

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Live Stock Production.  

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           



 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Agril. Engg.  

16.03.25 PF/FW  Improved irrigation practices for better 

production of crops 

01 
16 05 21 02 02 04 25 

January 

18.03.25 

 

28.05.25 

PF/FW  Advance agricultural machinery for sugarcane 

cultivation 

 Selection, operation, safety and maintenance of 

improved tillage implements 

01 

 

01 

 

21 

12 

04 

04 

24 

16 

01 

09 

00 

00 

01 

09 

25 

25 

March 

 

 

May 

18.02.25 

 

PF/FW  Different types of grain storage 

structures and its importance 

01 
17 04 21 02 02 04 25 

February 

 

22.10.25 

PF/FW  Resource Conservation technologies 

for sustainable production of Cereal 

crop 

01 
11 06 17 04 04 08 25 

 

October 

 PF/FW           

Home Sc.  

22.01.25 PF/FW  Layout Preparation of Nutrigarden 01 06 14 20 00 05 05 25 January 

24.01.25 PF/FW  Health benefits of multigrain flour in 

daily food habit 

01 
07 13 20 00 05 05 25 

January 

16.05.25 PF/FW  Nutrition enhancement through 

various pre cooking methods 

01 
02 18 20 00 05 05 25 

May 

20.02.25 

15.07.25 

PF/FW  Value addition of Mushroom 

 Value addition of Oyster Mushroom 

01 

01 

21 

21 

04 

04 

24 

25 

01 

00 

00 

00 

01 

00 

25 

25 

February 

July 

17.05.25 

16.10.25 

PF/FW  Immunization 

 Food Adulteration 

01 

01 

04 
05 

21 
16 

24 
21 

01 
00 

00 
04 

01 
04 

25 
25 

May 

October 

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Plant Protection  

04.02.25 

 

18.06.25 

02.07.25 

 

20.08.25 

 

15.10.25 

28.11.25 

PF/FW  Insect pests and diseases of tomato and their 

management  

 Insect-pests of brinjal and their management 

 Insect-pests and disease management in 

sugarcane 

 Insect Pests and diseases of paddy and their 

management  

 Different insect-pests of maize and their 

management  

 Management of insect pests and diseases in 

mustard crop 

01 

 

01 

01 

 

01 

01 

 

01 

18 

21 

10 

13 

22 

11 

07 

04 

00 

00 

00 

0 

25 

25 

10 

13 

22 

11 

00 

00 

02 

07 

03 

12 

00 

00 

13 

05 

00 

02 

00 

00 

15 

12 

03 

14 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

February 

 

June 

July 

 

August 

 

October 

November 

01.01.25 PF/FW  Identification of different diseases of 

potato and their management 

01 
06 17 04 04 08 25 06 

January 

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Fisheries  

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

Soil health  

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

 PF/FW           

ii) Vocational training programmes for Rural Youth  

Crop / 

Enterprise 

Identified Thrust 

Area 
Training title* 

Duratio

n (days) 

No. of 

Participants 

SC/ST participants G.Total Month of 

training 

M F T M F T 

Mushroom Mushroom Production 

 Enhancing year-round income 

through mushroom     cultivation 

 Mushroom farming: A profitable 

alternative for income generation 

04 

04 

16 

14 

03 

06 

19 

20 

03 

05 

03 

00 

06 

05 

25 

25 

March 

 

October 



Honey Bee Bee-Keeping 

 Beekeeping for sustainable 

livelihood and income generation 

 Enhancing income with different 

beekeeping techniques 

04 

04 

12 

13 

04 

04 

16 

17 

06 

05 

03 

03 

19 

08 

25 

25 

 

January 

July 

 

Cereals, 

Pulses, 

Oilseeds 

Seed Production 
 Income Generation through Seed 

Production of Cereals, Pulses and 

Oilseed Crops  

04 16 04 20 03 02 05 25 

June 

Vermicomp

ost 

Production of Organic 

Inputs 

 Vermicompost Production 

 Vermicompost Production 

 Vermicompost Production 

04 

04 

04 

20 

21 

10 

05 

04 

00 

25 

25 

10 

00 

00 

02 

00 

00 

13 

00 

00 

15 

25 

25 

25 

January 

October 

December 

- 

Repair and 

maintenance of farm 

machinery and 

implements 

 Repair and Maintenance of tillage 

implement 

 Laser land leveler operator  

 Repair and Maintenance of 

improved sowing implements  

 Repair and maintenance of 

harvesting and threshing 

implements 

04 

 

04 

04 

04 

13 

08 

14 

11 

05 

07 

02 

02 

18 

15 

16 

13 

06 

05 

05 

10 

01 

05 

04 

02 

07 

10 

09 

12 

25 

25 

25 

25 

 

January 

May 

August 

 

December 

Fruits Value addition 
 Value addition of seasonal 

fruits 
04 17 03 20 02 03 05 25 

June 

Crafts Rural Crafts 

 Income generation through 

different handicrafts (Hand 

made paper bag, 

madhubani painting, etc.) 

04 14 03 17 06 02 08 25 

December 

Herbel 

Gulal 

Candle 

Others 
 Preparation of Herbal gulal 

 Candle making 

04 

04 

16 

14 

03 

06 

19 

20 

03 

05 

03 

00 

06 

05 

25 

25 

February 

 

September 

            

iii) Training programme for extension functionaries 

Date Clientele Title of the training 

programme 

Duration in days No. of 

participants 

Number of 

SC/ST 

G. Total  

M F T M F T   

On Campus  

05.03.25 

 

EF  Importance and Scientific 

Cultivation Practices of 

different millets 

01 
11 11 22 02 01 03 25 

March 

18.08.25 EF  Nutritional importance 

of millets 

01 
02 03 05 05 15 20 25 

August 

11.03.25 EF  Pesticide selection, handling 

application and disposal 

01 
15 02 17 05 03 08 25 

March 

14.02.25 EF  Cultivation Practices 

for Major Oilseeds and 

Pulses 

01 

11 10 21 04 00 04 25 

February 

05.12.25 EF  Solar powered 

irrigation systems 

01 
17 04 21 02 02 04 25 

December 

09.06.25 EF  Water Use Efficiency 

and Productivity Gains 

from Laser Land 

leveling 

01 

 

14 

 

02 

 

16 

 

04 

 

05 

 

09 

 

25 

June 

12.11.25 EF  Different models of 

Nutri-gardens for 

Nutritional and 

Economic Security 

01 

20 05 25 00 00 00 25 

November 

25.02.25 EF  Insect-pests and disease 

management in different 

oilseed crops 

01 

12 10 22 03 00 03 25 

February 

 


