Training calendar of KVK Gopalganj (2025)

Annexure - I

Training Programme

i) Farmers & Farm women (On Campus)

Date	Clientele	ientele Title of the training programme	Duration in days	Number of participants			Number of SC/ST			G. Total	Month of training
			-	М	F	Т	М	F	Т		
Crop Produc	tion								-		
02.06.25	PF/FW	Resource Conservation Technologies in Kharif crops	01	15	05	20	05	00	05	25	June
12.03.25 17.09.25	PF/FW	Scientific Cultivation of Summer Moong	01 01	20	05	25	00	00	00	25	March
17.09.25		 Improved Methods of Sugarcane Cultivation 	UI	21	04	25	00	00	00	25	Septembe
08.10.25		Scientific cultivation of Mustard	01	10	10	20	02	03	05	25	October
22.01.25 20.08.25	PF/FW	Organic Farming Natural Farming	01 01	21	04	24	01	00	01	25	January August
20.00.20	PF/FW	Natural Farming	O1	21	04	25	00	00	00	25	August
Horticulture	1										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
Livoetock pr	PF/FW			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>			
Livestock pr	PF/FW				T	T			1		
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
Agril. Engg.	<u>i</u>			<u>i</u>	<u>i</u>	<u>i</u>		<u>i</u>			
19.09.25	PF/FW	Installation, operation and maintenance of micro-irrigation systems	01	16	04	20	03	02	05	25	Septembe r
23.01.25	PF/FW	Repair, maintenance and storage of tractor	01	19	06	25	00	00	00	25	January
04.04.25		Operation, safety and maintenance of Land Laser Leveler	01	20	05	25	00	00	00	25	April
26.06.25		Selection, operation, safety and maintenance of Paddy seeding implements	01	10	00	10	02	13	15	25	June
17.07.25		Operation and maintenance of Raised bed planter	01	14	00	14	06	05	11	25	July
12.11.25		Operation and Maintenance of Plant protection	01	21	00	21	04	00	04	25	November
10.12.25		 machinery Operation, safety and Maintenance of harvesting implements 	01	10	0	10	13	02	15	25	December
	PF/FW										
Home Sc.			•	·	·	·		·····			
26.02.25	PF/FW	 Nutritional Benefits of Nutri- garden 	01	05	15	20	00	05	05	25	February
05.03.25	PF/FW	Millet based value added products	01	05	20	25	00	00	00	25	March
04.06.25		Value addition of seasonal fruits	01	04	21	25	00	00	00	25	June
27.09.25		Seasonal vegetables drying at low cost value	01	0	10	10	02	13	15	25	September r
12.08.25	PF/FW	Manual extraction of banana fiber and handicraft	01	05	10	15	00	05	10	25	August
	PF/FW				†			•			

Plan	

19.03.25 29.04.25 24.05.25 08.09.25	PF/FW	Insect Pests management under natural farming Management of insect-pests and diseases of cucurbitaceous vegetables Integrated management of insect-pests in litchi Insect-pests and diseases of papaya and their management	01 01 01 01	10 14 21 10	00 00 00 0	10 14 21 10	02 06 04 13	13 05 00 02	15 11 04 15	25 25 25 25 25	March April May Septembe r
30.12.25	PF/FW	Identification of diseases of wheat and their management		16	04	20	03	02	05	25	December
	PF/FW								†		
	PF/FW										
Fisheries						•••••				•••••	
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
Soil Health											
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										

i) Farmers & Farm women (Off Campus)

Date	Clientele	Title of the training programme	Duration	No. o	of partic	ipants	Numl	oer of S	G.	Month of	
			in days	М	F	Т	M	F	Т	Total	training
Crop Produ	ction		-	-				-			
12.03.25	PF/FW	Scientific Cultivation of Summer Moong		15	00	15	03	02	05	25	March
21.05.25		Green Manuring- Application and Procedures	01	10	00	10	02	13	15	25	May
		Scientific cultivation Practices of Paddy	01	14	00	14	06	05	11	25	
10.07.25		Scientific Cultivation of Potato	01	21	00	21	04	00	04	25	July
19.11.25 14.11.25		Scientific Cultivation of Wheat	01 01	10	0	10	13	02	15	25	Novembe Novembe
_	DE/EW			10	-	10	10	02	10	20	
15.04.25	PF/FW	 Application of Soil Testing and Procedure of Soil Sample Collection 	01	08	06	14	05	06	11	25	April
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
Horticulture	•										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
Live Stock I											
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										

	PF/FW				T	T	1	Ī	T		
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW								<u> </u>		
Agril. Engg				<u>i</u>	<u> </u>	. <u>i</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	. <u>.l</u>		
16.03.25	PF/FW	Improved irrigation practices for better production of crops	01	16	05	21	02	02	04	25	January
18.03.25	PF/FW	Advance agricultural machinery for sugarcane cultivation		21	04	24	01	00	01	25	March
28.05.25		Selection, operation, safety and maintenance of improved tillage implements	01	12	04	16	09	00	09	25	May
18.02.25	PF/FW	Different types of grain storage structures and its importance		17	04	21	02	02	04	25	February
22.10.25	PF/FW	Resource Conservation technologies for sustainable production of Cereal crop	01	11	06	17	04	04	08	25	October
	PF/FW					<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
Home Sc.		·····		····	T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	T .			
22.01.25	PF/FW	Layout Preparation of Nutrigarden	01	06	14	20	00	05	05	25	January
24.01.25	PF/FW	Health benefits of multigrain flour in daily food habit	01	07	13	20	00	05	05	25	January
16.05.25	PF/FW	Nutrition enhancement through various pre cooking methods	01	02	18	20	00	05	05	25	May
20.02.25	PF/FW	 Value addition of Mushroom 	01	21	04	24	01	00	01	25	February
15.07.25		Value addition of Oyster Mushroom	01	21	04	25	00	00	00	25	July
17.05.25	PF/FW	Immunization	01	04	21	24	01	00	01	25	May
16.10.25		Food Adulteration	01	05	16	21	00	04	04	25	October
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW					<u> </u>					
Plant Prote					-			·····			
04.02.25	PF/FW	 Insect pests and diseases of tomato and their management 	01	18 21	07 04	25 25	00	00	00	25 25	February
18.06.25		Insect-pests of brinjal and their management	01	21	04	20	00	00	00	23	June
02.07.25		Insect-pests and disease management in sugarcane	01	10	00	10	02	13	15	25	July
20.08.25		Insect Pests and diseases of paddy and their management Different insect pasts of mains and their management Different insect pasts of mains and the management Different insect pasts of mains Different insect pasts of mains Different insect pasts of mains Different in	01 01	13	00	13	07	05 00	12	25 25	August
15.10.25		Different insect-pests of maize and their management									October
28.11.25		Management of insect pests and diseases in mustard crop	01	11	0	11	12	02	14	25	November
01.01.25	PF/FW	Identification of different diseases of potato and their management	01	06	17	04	04	08	25	06	January
	PF/FW	<u> </u>				•	<u> </u>	•			
	PF/FW						<u> </u>		†		
Fisheries	i	<u>.</u>		<u>i</u>	.±		.±	<u></u>			
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW						İ				
Soil health	<u>2</u>				•		.2	4			
	PF/FW					Ī					
	PF/FW										
	PF/FW										

ii) Vocational training programmes for Rural Youth

Crop / Enterprise	Identified Thrust Area	Training title*	Duratio n (days)	Par	No. o ticipa		SC/ST	particip	ants	G.Total	Month of training
Linterprise	Alca	"	ii (uuys)	M	F	Т	M	F	Т		
Mushroom	M	 Enhancing year-round income through mushroom cultivation 	04	16	03	19	03	03	06	25	March
	Mushroom Production	Mushroom farming: A profitable alternative for income generation	04	14	06	20	05	00	05	25	October

Bee-Keeping	Beekeeping for sustainable livelihood and income generation Enhancing income with different beekeeping techniques	04 04	12 13	04 04	16 17	06 05	03 03	19 08	25 25	January July
Seed Production	 Income Generation through Seed Production of Cereals, Pulses and Oilseed Crops 	04	16	04	20	03	02	05	25	June
Production of Organic Inputs	Vermicompost Production Vermicompost Production Vermicompost Production	04 04 04	20 21 10	05 04 00	25 25 10	00 00 02	00 00 13	00 00 15	25 25 25	January October December
Repair and maintenance of farm machinery and implements	Repair and Maintenance of tillage implement Laser land leveler operator Repair and Maintenance of improved sowing implements Repair and maintenance of harvesting and threshing implements	04 04 04 04	13 08 14 11	05 07 02 02	18 15 16 13	06 05 05 10	01 05 04 02	07 10 09 12	25 25 25 25 25	January May August December
Value addition	 Value addition of seasonal fruits 	04	17	03	20	02	03	05	25	June
Rural Crafts	 Income generation through different handicrafts (Hand made paper bag, madhubani painting, etc.) 	04	14	03	17	06	02	08	25	December
Others	Preparation of Herbal gulal Candle making	04 04	16 14	03 06	19 20	03 05	03 00	06 05	25 25	February September
	Seed Production Production of Organic Inputs Repair and maintenance of farm machinery and implements Value addition Rural Crafts	Bee-Keeping livelihood and income generation	Bee-Keeping Iivelihood and income generation 04 04 04	Bee-Keeping livelihood and income generation 04 12 04 13 Enhancing income with different beekeeping techniques 16 16 Seed Production Income Generation through Seed Production of Cereals, Pulses and Oilseed Crops 04 16 Production of Organic Inputs Vermicompost Production 04 21 Vermicompost Production 04 21 10 Vermicompost Production 04 10 Repair and Maintenance of tillage implement 10 13 Laser land leveler operator Repair and Maintenance of improved sowing implements 04 14 Repair and maintenance of harvesting and threshing implements 04 11 Value addition Value addition of seasonal fruits Income generation through different handicrafts (Hand made paper bag, madhubani painting, etc.) Preparation of Herbal gulal 04 16 Others Preparation of Herbal gulal 04 16 Preparation of Herbal gulal 04 16 Others Preparation of Herbal gulal 04 16 Others Preparation of Herbal gulal 04 16 Prepar	Bee-Keeping livelihood and income generation 04 12 04 04 13 04 Enhancing income with different beekeeping techniques Income Generation through Seed Production of Cereals, Pulses and Oilseed Crops Production of Organic Inputs Prepair and Maintenance of tillage Implement Production of Organic Inputs Prepair and Maintenance of tillage Implement Production of Organic Inputs Prepair and Maintenance of tillage Implements Prepair and Maintenance of Inputs Prepair and Maintenance of I	Bee-Keeping livelihood and income generation enhancing income with different beekeeping techniques Income Generation through Seed Production of Cereals, Pulses and Oilseed Crops Production of Organic Inputs Prepair and Maintenance of tillage Implement Prepair and Maintenance of tillage Implement Prepair and Maintenance of Inputs Prepair and Mainten	Bee-Keeping	Bee-Keeping livelihood and income generation 04 12 04 16 06 03 03 04 17 05 03 03 04 17 05 03 03 04 17 05 03 03 04 17 05 03 05 05 05 05 05 05	Bee-Keeping	Bee-Keeping livelihood and income generation Enhancing income with different beekeeping techniques Deekeeping Deekeeping techniques Deekeeping techniques Deekeeping techniques Deekeeping Dee

iii) Training programme for extension functionaries

Date	Clientele	Title of the training programme	Duration in days		No. o		Number o			G. Total	
				М	F	Т	M	F	Т		
On Campus											
05.03.25	EF	 Importance and Scientific Cultivation Practices of different millets 	01	11	11	22	02	01	03	25	March
18.08.25	EF	Nutritional importance of millets	01	02	03	05	05	15	20	25	August
11.03.25	EF	Pesticide selection, handling application and disposal	01	15	02	17	05	03	08	25	March
14.02.25	EF	Cultivation Practices for Major Oilseeds and Pulses	01	11	10	21	04	00	04	25	February
05.12.25	EF	Solar powered irrigation systems	01	17	04	21	02	02	04	25	December
09.06.25	EF	 Water Use Efficiency and Productivity Gains from Laser Land leveling 		14	02	16	04	05	09	25	June
12.11.25	EF	Different models of Nutri-gardens for Nutritional and Economic Security	01	20	05	25	00	00	00	25	November
25.02.25	EF	Insect-pests and disease management in different oilseed crops		12	10	22	03	00	03	25	February